

## CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1

Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Tammy Grimes – District 5

## **CITY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES**

February 10, 2020 7:00 p.m. 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Suite 190 Stonecrest, Georgia

- I.
- II. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Jason Lary
- **III. ROLL CALL:** All members present.
- IV. INVOCATION: Invocation was led by Council Member Rob Turner.
- V. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- VI. APPROVAL OF THE COUNCIL AGENDA:

**Motion 1-** was made by Council Member George Turner to approve the agenda with the addition of adding the Flat Rock Development Plat Approval and was seconded by Council Member Jimmy Clanton.

Meeting cancelled at 7:06 p.m. due to lack of quorum.

Read and adopted in the regular meeting of the City Council held on this day		
f, 2020.		
		_
A POPUL COR	Mayor Jason Lary	
ATTEST:		
	_	
Megan P. Reid, City Clerk	<del>-</del>	